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Reference No. 12.16.20

PRODUCTION SUMMARY NO. 20 ; CELLUcOSlC AND SYNTHETIC FIBRE TOPS, 
YARNS AND WOVEN FABRIC 
AUSTRALIA : OCTOBER 1974

The figures for 1971-73 are derived from Annual Factory Census. All other annual figures are derived from the

recorded monthly production and are subject to revision.

TABLEI.-TOPS (a) 
{'000 kflograms)

Mixture tops containing woot (h)

Period

1971-72
1972-73
1973-74

1973 - 
September 
October 
November 
December

1974 - 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October

1973-74 : July to Oct.
1974-75 : July to Oct.

Pure tops - 
not containing 

wool

Acrylic 
(246.461

1.847
2,938

3,014

With polyester fibre
kir/i fibres other 
than polyester

Other 
(246.47)

1,238
1,545

Pure wool 
top content 

(242.70)

Content of 
other fibres 
(242.72.73)

Pure wool 
top content 

(242.74)

Content of 
other fibres 

(242.76)

323
292
328

270
292
337

2,071
2.063
1,904

333
372
583

261
311
289
185

142
176
139
108

30.7
28.5
24.2
19.1

26.8
29.8
28.6
22.5

188 
224 
178 
114

77.4
54.7
82.6
32.4

142
235 
292 
263
274
202
209 
129
92 
86

80 
151 
109
68 

110
99 

IOS
68 
61
59

14.4
29.8
30.7
26.7
39.7
22.9
32.9
22.8
27.4
25.9

19.4
33.1
31.9
27.7
34.0
18.6
22.8
17.5
17.8
25.6

80 
153 
110
156 
202 
145
151

84 
114 
153

16.9
34.1
47.5
38.6
48.8
36.7
31.1
36.6
48.0
60.2

1,057 
516

662
294

120
109

121.2
83.7

766
502

245
176

(a) See Production Summary No. 16 for pure wool tops, (b) Includes that mixed in the gilling stage of drawing.



Periffd

1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74
1973 -

September 
October 
November 
December 

1974
January 
February 
.March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
fXlobcr

1975-74 July to Oct 
1974-75 - July to Oct.

TABLE 2.

Celluloiic 
fibre yam 

(a) 
(365 3^65)

5.575 
4,768 
3.377

332
326
321
244

144
291
295
293
313
205
219
164
156
175

1.271
713

2

- CELLULOSIC ANDSYNTOETIC UBRESPL'N VAR.NS 
CCXK) kiltjgrarru)

Acrylic 
(365 901

4395
7,407

10.626

1.031
1.316

974
989

419 
1.017

791
662 
562
559 
393
408 
372
245

4 655 
1.418

(») Include« miilure yarn« predorrnnanUy of celluloi

TABLE 3 - CELLLLOSIC

Period

1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74
1973 - 

September 
October 
November 
December

1974 - 
Janu-ry 
Eebruary 
March 
April 
.May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October

1973-74 July to Oct.
1974-75 July to Oct.

(a) Excludes (yre

Synthctir fibre foihrr than celluhttc/ yam

Purr

Other 
(366.l6.42.fifi)

886 
1,382 
1.919

176 
133 
128
65

90 
135 
163 
140 
149 
117 
111

86 
106 
106
932 
408

Total

5.481
8.788

12.546

1.206
1.450
1.102
1.054

509
1.152 

953
801
711
675
504
493 
478
351

5.587 
1.827

loaic fibre. ih|C't»de Numbers

^futures prrjt/mtnan/ly ftf

Polyeiter 
(366 55.56)

Other
Ibi

Totat

826 
1.333 
1,419

702
517

3.640

1.528
1.850
5.059

150
132
136
101

292 
285 
3i>4
248

442
417 
440 
349

62 
123
97
94

117
82 
92

118 
112
H3
607 
435

\56 
6f)i) 
223 
411 
326 
309 
229 
196
384 
413

1.157 
1.221

and synthetic fibre woven lABRlC (OVER 12" WIDE) (a) 
COOO square metres) _

Cellulotic fibre frayon and acetate/

Pure

For 
clothing 

and
for 

other

Mixturei

Por 
clothing 

and other Poly ■ 
amidafootwear purpotes footwear purpotet

137402) 1374116. 1374114) 1374 011. 137424)
14) ti)

11.192 
12.020
11.022

4.492 
5,663
6,571

3304
3,555 
4,330

2.Q1Q 
1.768 
1.472

3.697
3.516
3.076

1.027
1.061
1,116

745

473 
846
904
864
923
792 
792
789
826
721

4,360
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NOTE.

648
585
607
494

392
383
424
369

160
157
141
120

279
272
303
169

219 
523 
426 
505
443 
391 
321

496
526

1.764
1,657

Synthetic fthret (other than celluhticf

.Mixture!

Pure
Poly etter 

with

men Acrylic Other Wool fthret 
1374 2hl 1374 20) 1374.32) 1374 2'ri 1374 31)

Acrylic Wool Other
■bl

3.108
3,968
3.841

140
893

1,357

16.282 
53,631 
72,37?

2,442
2.765
3,531

14.171
20.825
25,031

1,715 
2.237 
2.375

368
386
361
257

150 
171 
138

87

5,991
5.959
6,186
3.756

282 
317 
252 
201

2.231
2.278
2.276
1.564

199
222
229
177

354 
518
626 
393
607 
574
541 
636
500 
520

2.396 
2.197

155 
326 
372
404
331 
384
249
220 
283 
245

1.565
997

52 
92

119 
103 
132 
137 
133 
148 
135 
140
576 
556

119 
250 
287
249 
?i'5
263 
262
292
277
202

1,130 
1.033

198 
306 
401
264
315
306 
293
261
248
282

1.432
1.014

54 
119 
127

55 
73
86
86
64 
81
61

617 
293

5.400 
5.972 
6.206 
7,049
7,449 
6,905 
8.225 
7,050
5303 
5.316

23,450 
26,095

201 
330 
361
307
323 
311
388 
332
230 
258

1,247 
1.208

889 
2,055 
2,155 
2.157 
2.407 
2.150 
1.757 
1.731 
1.499 
1315
9,378 
6.503

89 
214 
260 
196 
206 
150 
169 
158 
117 
131
854 
575

„...0. r.br,. wd. « braid ribbons, » (b) Cxle Number, 174.21,33.25,21,13.35.

D. V. YOUNGMAN
Acting Commonwealth Statistictan

Inquiries concerning these statistics niay be made in Canberra by telephoning Mr < P '< 
or, in each State capital, by telephoning the office of the Australian Bureau of Slatisiics

cs on 4'10211 cxlensiiin .(22
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